

## COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH OF ALBERTA

## NOTICE TO THE PROFESSION AND PUBLIC

## ASSIGNMENT OF MATTERS INTO CASE MANAGEMENT: CALGARY AND DRUMHELLER Effective September 1, 2018

Further to Notice to Profession and Public NPP#2017-04, dated November 9, 2017, "Chief Justice and Associate Chief Justice: Allocation of Administrative Responsibilities":

Effective September 1, 2018, Civil and Family Case Management assignment responsibilities in the Judicial Districts of Calgary and Drumheller will be transferred from Justice Blair Nixon to Associate Chief Justice John D. Rooke.

Criminal Case Management assignment responsibilities in the Judicial Districts of Calgary and Drumheller will remain with Justice Earl Wilson, who has been designated to appoint Case Management Justices under s.551.1 of the *Criminal Code*.

Mary T. Moreau, Chief Justice

John D. Rooke, Associate Chief Justice